

Padiham Town Council

Town Hall, Burnley Road, Padiham BB12 8BS Tel: 01282-968781 Email: <u>contact@padihamtowncouncil.gov.uk</u> <u>www.padihamtowncouncil.gov.uk</u>

The Town Mayor Councillor Maureen Whittaker Town Clerk Steve Watson

2nd May 2023

Dear Councillor

The **Annual Padiham Town Council Meeting and Mayor Making** for the above named Town is being held on Monday 15th May 2023 in the Council Chambers, Padiham Town Hall, commencing at 7:00pm and all Councillors are summoned to attend to transact the business within the Agenda set out below.

Yours faithfully

Steve Watson Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Declarations of Disclosable Pecuniary Interest
- **3.** Confirmation or otherwise the Minutes of the Annual Town Council Meeting held on 6th June 2023.
- 4. To elect a Chairman and Mayor of the Council for 2023/24
- 5. To elect a Vice Chairman and Deputy Mayor of the Council for 2023/24
- 6. Date and time of next Annual Council meeting– Monday 13th May 2024 at 7.00pm

2nd May 2023

Councillor Maureen Whittaker– Town Mayor